



\$~58 & 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1011/2024
VIVEK KUMAR GAUTAMPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.

+ CRL.REV.P. 1016/2024
VIVEK KUMAR GAUTAMPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
25.11.2024

No one is present on behalf of the petitioner when these matters are called-out.

Re-notify on 24th February 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024
V.Rawat