



\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1011/2024

VIVEK KUMAR GAUTAMPetitioner

Through: Counsel appearance not given.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for State with S.I.
Anjali Panwar, P.S. North Rohini.

(55)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1016/2024

VIVEK KUMAR GAUTAMPetitioner

Through: Counsel appearance not given.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

24.02.2025

%

1. The arguments have been part heard.
2. Let the Trial Court Record in digitized form be called for, prior to the next date of hearing.
3. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions not running into more than three pages and relevant case laws that they want to rely upon. Let the same be filed two days prior to the next date of hearing.



4. The Status Report is not filed. Let the same be filed with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner, at least 2 days prior to the next date of hearing.
5. List for final disposal on 16.05.2025.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/vc

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)